Based on the order issued under Section 14 of the 
SARFAESI act. The Secured creditor has decided to sell the property described hear in below on AS IS 
WHERE" and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS'" Under rule 8 of the said act, through e- auction on below mentioned 
date for recovery of Rs.18,16,072.56(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Sixteen Thousand & Seventy Two & Fifty Six Paisa 

Only) due as on 08.02.2024 to the HDFC BANK LTD, Secured creditor from Parvatavva Hunagunda, detailed below . 

Location & Details of Immovable 
Properties and Reserve Price 

HDFC Bank Limited. 

Mohinder Plaza Cts No 441/A6/1 
& 441/A/11/B2 Ward No 1 TB

[...]

Adarsh Nagar, #155, Haveri 
Road. Kalasapur village 
Gadag- 582 103 

BASIS". 

Also Available At: 
A/p Near Neelamtai 
Ahshram, Adarsha Nagar 
HUDCO Colony, Gadag, 
582010 

Also Available At : 

# Adarsh Nagar, HUDCO 
Colony, Gadag, 582101 

Outstanding Dues : 
Rs.18,16,072.56(Rupees 
Eighteen Lakhs Sixteen 
Thousand & Seventy Two 
& Fifty Six Paisa Only) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS; 

7.60 meters, and South 4.80 meters, in 

total 835 Sy. F. and bounded on:East 
by:Plot No. I56, West by:Road,North 

by :Plot No. I 54, South by : Road 

Reserve Price: 

Rs.21.97,500/- (Rupees Twenty One